TORT, OR ANY OTHER THEORY OF LIABILITY. IN CONSIDERATION OF THE SERVICES 
PROVIDED BY TLC, THE AGGREGATE CUMULATIVE LIABILITY OF TLC TO YOU FOR 
ANY AND ALL CLAIMS ARISING OUT OF OR IN CONNECTION WITH THIS AGREEMENT, 
ITS TERMINATION, OR ANY SERVICES, WILL NOT EXCEED USD TWO THOUSAND FIVE 
HUNDRED $2,500.00. 

13.2 TLC and our Partners (including each of their respective employees, agents, officers, 
directors, licensors or affiliates) shall have no liability for any inaccuracies, errors, or omission 
contained within any data caused by or attributable to Your interaction with any Data.